1/888370/2022



प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केंद्रीय वस्तु और सेवा कर एवं केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क, लखनऊ परिक्षेत्र, 7-ए, अशोक मार्ग, लखनऊ OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX.





Ph: 0522-2233029

Fax: 0522-2233054

E-Mail: ccu-cexlko@nic.in

Relieving Order Date:-26.08.2022

In compliance of Order No. DGHRD/ADC-JC/108/2022 dated 18.07.2022 issued by Joint Commissioner, CCO, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow, Shri Priya Ranjan Srivastava, Joint Commissioner, CCO, Lucknow is hereby relieved w.e.f. in the A.N. of 31.08.2022 to join his new place of posting i.e. CGST & CX Commissionerate, Varanasi.

It is further ordered that in addition to his regular charge, he will look after the work pertaining to legal Court matters related to DPC and Promotion issues. Miscellaneous Complaints related to DPC and promotions issues in CCO, Lucknow Zone and any other work assigned by the senior officer.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Chief Commissioner, Lucknow zone, Lucknow.

(Joint Commissioner)

Date: 26.08.2022

C.No.GCCO/II/3/21/2022-ADMN

- 1. The P.S. to Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX Zone, Lucknow
- 2. The P.A. to the Commissioner, CGST & CX, Varanasi.
- 3. The CAO, CGST Lucknow/Varanasi.
- 4. The PAO, CBIC, Lucknow.
- 5. EMD Manager.
- 7. Individual.
- 8. Guard File/ Notice Board.